 1
      EKSA Ultimate Plus-Touch
Steam generator manual
Please read the manual carefully before installation
and keep the manual for further reference
 2
CONTENT
Content--------------------------------------------------------1

elements
(N*kW)
Voltage/Current
(V/A)
Power
wire
(N*mm2)
Breaker
(A)
Room
volume
(m3)
Dimension
(L*W*H)
(mm)
EKSA-30 3.0 2*1.5 220-240/13.6 3*2.5 16 2～3
425*160*315
EKSA-40 4.0 2*2.0 220-240/18.2 3*2.5 25 3～5
EKSA-45 4.5 3*1.5
220-240/20.5 3*2.5 25
3.5～5.5
380-415/6.8 5*1.5 16
EKSA-50 5.0 2*1.5+1*2.0
220-240/22.7 3*2.5 32
4～6
380-415/9.1 5*1.5 16
EKSA-60 6.0 3*2.0
220-240/27.3 3*4.0 40
5～7
380-415/9.1 5*1.5 16
EKSA-70 7.0 2*2.5+1*2.0
220-240/31.8 3*6.0 40
5.5～8
475*185*450
380-415/11.4 5*2.5 16
EKSA-80 8.0 2*2.5+1*3.0
220-240/36.4 3*6.0 60
6.5～9
380-415/13.6 5*2.5 16
EKSA-90 9.0 6*1.5 380-415/13.6 5*2.5 16 8～11
EKSA-105 10.5 3*1.5+3*2.0 380-415/15.9 5*2.5 25 9～12
EKSA-120 12.0 6*2.0 380-415/18.2 5*2.5 25 11～14
EKSA-150 15.0 6*1.5+3*2.0 380-415/22.7 5*2.5 32 13～18
510*185*460
EKSA-180 18.0 9*2.0 380-415/27.3 5*4.0 40 16～22
EKSA-225 22.5 9*2.5 380-415/34.1 5*6.0 60 19～26
EKSA-240 24.0 6*2.5+3*3.0 380-415/36.4 5*6.0 60 22～30
Table 1
Notice:
 The rated power is measured under single phase 230V, therefore the actual operating power
under single phase 220-240V, 50/60Hz, or three phases 380-415V, 50/60Hz may be different